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Co. Reg. No.: 2A416720C
I Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01 -90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 41 7883

Tel : 66369100 Fax : 66369113

Date :2015/2021

Your Ref i cc6lAlGzL003552/rs3
our Ref : 0447 /SMX9B09U/TPIPC/O321.

AIG ASIAPACIF'IC INSI'RAI\CE PTE LTD
AIG Building
78 Shenton Wayo#07-16
Singapore 079120
Attn : Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/IVladam

ACCIDENT I1YVOLYING GBE5527P & SLT1438S ON 15/32021 ALONG BUKIT
BATOK STREET 21

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had

incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum) $ 3,100.00

Loss of Use (5 days at $150/day) $ 750.00

LTA TP Search Fee $ 7.45

Claimed Amount $ 3.857.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

1. Invoice 0448
2. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
3. Certificate of Insurance
4. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
5. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully

PREMIT]M CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD
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Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 tGki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel : 6636 9100 Fax : 6636 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMMTY

ACCIDENT IIYVOLVING YEHICLE NO: Cauegbt? ANrD s!1t ttl$!
Ar/ALoNc &"rutt grlor 3l.e-6E1 A
ON DA1, l"lfLed MSNTH ?-sL\ yEARI'

a) VWe, the owner of vehicle ,". 6 6 Agsf-il hereby instruct and authorize you to contmence

repair to the said vehicles.
You are further authorized to appoint solicitors on mylour behalf and give the solipitors full
instructions as if the appointment are given by me/us with respect to the conduct of mylour claims

against third party driver andlor his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in
Court in mylour name against the third party.
You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third
party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit. Upoo settlement of my clainq you are

authorized to slgn any Dischmge Voucher or any document to confirrn my acceptance of the settlement

as full and final discharge of my claim, on my behalf.
Upon resolving my/our clairn, you are authorized to agree with my/our solicitors on the amount of their
professional cost and disbursements fcr acting for me/us md to relieve payment of the balance of the

settlement sum on my/our behalf directly into your account.

In the event tbat, ltwe amlar:e required to attend at my/our solicitors' office or to attend court in
connection to my/our claim, Uwe shall render fuIl co-operation.
In the event that my/our claim against the third party and/or his insurers is Not successful or cannot be

proceeded v/ith, I/we authorized you to make a claim against my/our own insurers for the cost of
repairs and any other losses recoverable under my/our policy of insurance. In this respects, Uwe

understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy ofinsurance shall be borne

by me/us. I/we shall also be personally liable to bear all legal cost incurred by you in claiming back for
the repair cost by your Solicitors.
If for whatever reasons, mylour insurers reject mylour claim for indemnity for the cost ofrepairs and/or

any looses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make any offer to pay less than the amount

claimed by you, llwe agree to undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and

any other expenses reasonably incurred on mylour behalf or to pay you the difference in amoung as the

case may be.
Vwe have read andunderstand the above statement and agreed.

Dated this lk Ma..zfrr month LoLl year

b)

d)

e)

0

s)

h)

Signature

Name

NRICiROC No.

Address

Company Stamp

SUA J,+cDna ttust s+ Lt)

SM^eu@ 6cs<>s\e!
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Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel :6636 9100 Fax:6636 9113

Letter of Authority

Date: lels lzov\

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GOaSsleP AND 9L1\,-t3&5 oN ,Sl 3lZoYl
ALONG W'to? 9'1egg1

To Whom lt May Concern:

This is to certify tnrt r, lu"/- Lat -(ca&\4 (owner), NRtc/Passport No:

SL4.qZ{3rc Contact No: 

- 

the owner of Vehicle No:

GoeSSLre hereby authorize 
'G3 

Ye *f Un-q (driver), NRlc/Passport

5 XXX,t3&3J , to,

Drive the above stated vehicle;

Collect the vehicle upon completion of repair

The authority given herein shall be irrevocable unless notice of revocation is given to us.

Thank you.

No:

i)

ii)

'o)

ul

-Owner's 
Signature)



RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Partv Claim)

"We/I, PREIIIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I

have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

LKK AUTO CONSULTAI\TS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed

for $$!,.1!!!,1!0 (Repair Cost), 5$500.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), grc- (Disbursement) for vehicle

no. GBE 5527P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 1510312021 (date)

along CARPARK BUKIT BATOK ST31 (location) involving vehicle no/s [f!@. This is

pursuant to the inspection conducted on 1910312021 (date) at "the workshop"

We/I confirm that we/I arelartauthorized by the ownff ("the third party

claimant") of vehicle no. GBE 5527P make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I

have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a maruler that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose

herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm thatwell will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Lrsurance Pte Ltd for all damages,

loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party

claimant" after the above said agteement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and

expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs andlor rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the

damage to GBE 5527P (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confrm that the agreement reached above is in fuIl and final settlement of any claim of "the

third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have

exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this )g\ 
laay; or Jcr-[{ (month) 20g-\ (year)

-r-

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

iffi-&,Eu5iffif :J,,hm'#,ffi g
to personal injudee claim

J K
Stamp



Premflmxm #xww, NVOICE NO: PC11169

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883
Tel :6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

Bill To

:2910712021

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Plte Ltd
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way,#07-16

079120

Your Ref.: SLT1438S

Our Ref. : 0448/GBE5527P ITP lPClA3zl

Our Customer

Co. Reg.No.

Address

Vehicle No
Date of Accident

Model

Yue Loy Trading

52942937C

546 Jurong V/est St. 42

#05-r rs
Singapore 640546

GBE5527P

ls13l202t
Toyota Dyna

Re: Third Partv Claim Asainst SLTl4385

(Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Six Hundred Seven and Cents Forty Five only)

Premium Carz Serviees Pte Ltd

* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"

COR

LOU (5 days x $100/day)
LTA Search Fee

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE



l-mmd Tru narymoffi**h*rr*tY

Land Transport Authority
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 575701

GST Registration No. : M4-0006529-2

Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-21 0318-002195

Previous Receipt No. :

Result of lnsurance Enquiry - SLT1438S
As at 1 5 Mar 2021/13:40:00
lnsurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSUMNCE PTE. LTD.

1 lnsurance Enquiry-SLT14385
Enquiry Fee
2021 031 81 40503850893

8ub-Total

Total Before Rounding

Rounding Diffsrence

Total Amount PaYable

Paid By

2A21A31&140523267

Total

Cash Change

Tendered Amount

TT{ANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY1

Prittt Date/Time :

Receipt Date/Time :

Tax lnvoicelReceipt

18 Mar 2021 / 14:06:20

18Mar2021 / 14:06:20

7.49

7.49

7.49

0.04

7.45

7.45

7.45

0.00

7.45

0r00

7.00 0.49

7.00 0,49

7.00 0.49

Direct,Debit: eNETS Debit
(lntemet Banking)
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Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 March 2021 10:19 AM

To: 'JTANSL@GMAIL.COM'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1438S & GBE 5527P ALONG/AT CARPARK BUKIT BATOK 

ST31 ON 15/03/2021

Our Ref: CC6/AIG21003562/rs3 

 

JEFFREY TAN SOON LEE(JEFFREY CHEN SHUNLI) – BY EMAIL ONLY 

[POLICY HOLDER] 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1438S & GBE 5527P ALONG/AT CARPARK BUKIT BATOK ST31 ON 15/03/2021 

 

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your 

motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy. 

 

We have received a claim from GBE 5527P against your motor insurance policy. 

 

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and both parties damage 

profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Pursuant to the above said accident 

wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the 

accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable 

settlement with third party claimant. 

 

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in 

writing within the next 7 days i.e. by 30/03/2021 after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant 

on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver 

against the other party’s insurer arising from this particular accident. 

 

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial 

vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it 

will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 

 

Please call us if you have further queries. 

 

c.c.         AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd 

            (Motor Claims Dept) 

 

 

 

Thank you. 

Best Regards, 

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler  

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: JaslinKok@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741 4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=995850&extid=358149&CFID=865… 1/2

 

Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> YUE LOY TRADING. [A] Lee Su Li

2
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(204575) TOYOTA DYNA 150 3.0 D (M). [A] Lee Su Li

3
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Clm
Created

Reg No: GBE5527P. Acct Date: 2021/03/15. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.
(SG). Workshop: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ) [A] Lee Su Li

4
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Lee Su Li

5
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/29 [A] Lee Su Li

6
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Lee Su Li

7
18 Mar
2021
16:54

Clm Ins
Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Expr
ess)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
18 Mar
2021
16:56

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Lee Su Li

9
18 Mar
2021
16:56

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> ACCUSER4 [A] Lee Su Li

10
12 Apr
2021
08:42

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING [A] Lee Su Li

11
28 May
2021
15:08

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
28 May
2021
15:08

Clm Dtl
Modified Insured ID: -> -. Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
28 May
2021
15:08

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2015/12/29.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
28 May
2021
15:08

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
04 Jun
2021
15:41

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3707.45:Lia:100%*Quantum:(a)COR:$3,100+(b)LOU(5days x $120):$600+(c)LTA search fe
e:$7.45=Total: $3,707.45 *Vehicle Model: Toyota Dyna ***Recommended 5 repair days

[A] Jaslin
Kok Chin Yi

16
09 Jul
2021
17:42

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/29. Mandate Remarks: Pls acquire witness statement to prove TP's
statement. Otherwise, pls seek mandate for 50% under conflicting version.
Mandate request of 100% is u
nsupported and unjustifiable.

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

17
09 Jul
2021
17:42

Adj
Mandate
Set

Maintained:Pls acquire witness statement to prove TP's statement. Otherwise, pls seek mandate for 50%
under conflicting version.
Mandate request of 100% is unsupported and unjustifiable.

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

18
14 Jul
2021
13:29

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3707.45:We have just received TP PIR stated that OI was charge for careless driving. Kindly let
us have your approval.

[A] Jaslin
Kok Chin Yi

19
14 Jul
2021
15:06

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2021/03/29. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs in place.
Cost of Rep
air	:	$3,100.00
Loss of Use	:	$500.00 5 days @ S$ 100/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$3,607.
45

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

20
14 Jul
2021
15:06

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:3607.45:Subject to all docs in place.
Cost of Repair	:	$3,100.00
Loss of Use	:	$500.00 5 days
@ S$ 100/day LTA/ GIA Search Fee	:	$7.45 Total	:	$3,607.45

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2678599 18 Mar 2021
17:00:01

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

GBE5527P SLT1438S 11.00

2697728 28 May 2021
15:08:53

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

GBE5527P SLT1438S 11.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=86517919&CFTOKEN=354bde2840e4b5cb-6A3C400D-9737-6A40-E3530CDECCA0B5C3&USID=11057&RID=4431041
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=86517919&CFTOKEN=354bde2840e4b5cb-6A3C400D-9737-6A40-E3530CDECCA0B5C3&USID=11057&RID=4431041
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=86517919&CFTOKEN=354bde2840e4b5cb-6A3C400D-9737-6A40-E3530CDECCA0B5C3&USID=11057&RID=4431041
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=86517919&CFTOKEN=354bde2840e4b5cb-6A3C400D-9737-6A40-E3530CDECCA0B5C3&USID=11057&RID=4431041&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D995850%26extid%3D358149%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=86517919&CFTOKEN=354bde2840e4b5cb-6A3C400D-9737-6A40-E3530CDECCA0B5C3&USID=11057&RID=4431041
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