

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 20/5/2021

Your Ref: CC6/AIG21003562/rs3

Our Ref: 0447/SMX9809U/TP/PC/0321

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBE5527P & SLT1438S ON 15/3/2021 ALONG BUKIT BATOK STREET 21

We refer to the above accident.

The accident was caused solely by the negligence of your insured and as a result, we had incurred the following Costs and Losses: -

Costs of Repair (Lump Sum)			\$ 3,100.00
Loss of Use (5 days at \$150/day)		2	\$ 750.00
LTA TP Search Fee	Ī		\$ 7.45
Claimed Amount			\$ 3,857.45

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:

- 1. Invoice 0448
- 2. LTA Tax Invoice/Receipt
- 3. Certificate of Insurance
- 4. Letter of Authority and Indemnity
- 5. Letter of Authority

Please let us hear from you within the next 14 days.

Yours faithfully

PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD



Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

ACCI	DENT INVOI	VING VEHICLE N	10. GBESS27P	AND SLT1438S
AT/A1	LONG BU	CIT BATOR ST	LEET 21	
ON_	15 DAY	MARCH MON	PET 21 TH 2021 YEAR	L ,
a) b)	repair to the said You are further instructions as if	vehicles. authorized to appoint the appointment are given	solicitors on my/our belien by me/us with respect	and authorize you to commence half and give the solicitors full to the conduct of my/our claims to commence legal proceedings in
c)	You have my/ou party and/or his authorized to sign	name against the third par ar full authority to instruc- insurers on such terms	ty. t my/our solicitors to neg as you deem fit. Upon s or any document to confirm	sotiate a settlement with the third settlement of my claim, you are m my acceptance of the settlement
d)	Upon resolving r professional cost	ny/our claim, you are auth	norized to agree with my/ou cting for me/us and to relie	ar solicitors on the amount of their eve payment of the balance of the
e)	In the event tha	it, I/we am/are required to cour claim, I/we shall reno	to attend at my/our solici	tors' office or to attend court in
f)	In the event that proceeded with, repairs and any	my/our claim against the I/we authorized you to other losses recoverable	third party and/or his insur make a claim against my/ under my/our policy of	four own insurers for the cost of insurance. In this respects, I/we colicy of insurance shall be borne
g)	by me/us. I/we sl the repair cost by If for whatever re any looses recov- claimed by you,	hall also be personally lial y your Solicitors. easons, my/our insurers re verable under the policy of I/we agree to undertake to	ple to bear all legal cost inc ject my/our claim for inder of insurance or make any of o pay the full amount of you	curred by you in claiming back for mnity for the cost of repairs and/or offer to pay less than the amount our repair bill and survey fees and ou the difference in amount, as the
h)		nd understand the above st	tatement and agreed.	
Dated	this	day March 1	month 2021 year	
Signat	ure	:		
Name		: Yue Lay	Tading	Company Stamp
NRIC/	ROC No.	: 529429	310	Reg No.
Addre	SS	# D = -112	West St-42	(52942937C) Z
		Singapore	600546	-



(Owner's Signature)

Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Letter of Authority

Date: 18/3/7021
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBESSZAP AND SLT14389 ON 15/3/62 ALONG BUX17 BATOK STREET 21
To Whom It May Concern:
This is to certify that I, Yue Loy Trading (Owner), NRIC/Passport No:
i) Drive the above stated vehicle;
ii) Collect the vehicle upon completion of repair
The authority given herein shall be irrevocable unless notice of revocation is given to us.
Thank you.
Yours sincerely, Reg No. 7 Seg

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, PREMIUM CARZ SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\sum_{\text{S}3,100.00}\$ (Repair Cost), \$\sum_{\text{S}500.00}\$ (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\sum_{\text{S}}\$ 7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\text{GBE}\$ 5527P that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$\frac{15/03/2021}{2021}\$ (date) along \$\text{CARPARK BUKIT BATOK ST31}\$ (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\text{SLT 1438S}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{19/03/2021}{2021}\$ (date) at "the workshop"

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>YUE LOY TRADING</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBE 5527P</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **GBE 5527P** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of	July	(month) 20 (year)		
TAX			舍	CES PTE COO WININGS
Signed by appointed surveyor		Signed by "	the worksh	nop" (with chop)

settlement herein is strictly in relation to 3rd party property damage claim and is without prejudice to personal injuries claim





Co. Reg. No.: 201416720C

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-90 Autobay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 6636 9100 Fax: 6636 9113

Date

: 29/07/2021

Your Ref.: SLT1438S

Our Ref.: 0448/GBE5527P/TP/PC/0321

Bill To

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

AIG Building

78 Shenton Way, #07-16

Singapore 079120

Our Customer: Yue Loy Trading

Co. Reg.No.: 52942937C

Address: 546 Jurong West St. 42

#05-115

Singapore 640546

Vehicle No: GBE5527P

Date of Accident: 15/3/2021

Model: Toyota Dyna

Re: Third Party Claim Against SLT1438S

No.	Item Descriptions	Amount
1	FINALIZED SETTLEMENT SUM	
	COR LOU (5 days x \$100/day) LTA Search Fee	\$ 3,100.00 \$ 500.00 \$ 7.45
		r r
	TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	\$ 3,607.45

(Singapore Dollars Three Thousand Six Hundred Seven and Cents Forty Five only)

Yours faithfully

ACTIVITY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd

* All cheque should be crossed and make payable to "Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd"



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

18 Mar 2021 / 14:06:20

Receipt Date/Time:

18 Mar 2021 / 14:06:20

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-210318-002195

Previous Receipt No.:

Previous Receipt No. :				
S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLT1438S As at 15 Mar 2021/13:40:00 Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE 1 Insurance Enquiry - SLT1438S Enquiry Fee 20210318140503850893	EPTE. LTD.	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20210318140523267	Direct Debit: eN (Intern	NETS Debit let Banking)	7,45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

From: Jaslin Kok (LKK Auto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 March 2021 10:19 AM

To: 'JTANSL@GMAIL.COM'

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1438S & GBE 5527P ALONG/AT CARPARK BUKIT BATOK

ST31 ON 15/03/2021

Our Ref: CC6/AIG21003562/rs3

JEFFREY TAN SOON LEE(JEFFREY CHEN SHUNLI) - BY EMAIL ONLY

[POLICY HOLDER]

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLT 1438S & GBE 5527P ALONG/AT CARPARK BUKIT BATOK ST31 ON 15/03/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBE 5527P against your motor insurance policy.

Both parties involved have given conflict of version. Based on the circumstances of accident and both parties damage profile, there is no conclusive evidence to substantiate either's parties version. Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

If you have evidence/information to proof that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us have them in writing within the next $7 \, days$ i.e. by 30/03/2021 after we shall proceed with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other party's insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jaslin Kok | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841 2157 | email: <u>JaslinKok@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741 4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



7/29/2021 Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

	AUDIT 1		Power Land	
lo.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
1	18 Mar 2021 16:54	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> YUE LOY TRADING.	[A] Lee Su l
2	2021 16:54	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204575) TOYOTA DYNA 150 3.0 D (M).	[A] Lee Su l
3	18 Mar 2021 16:54	Clm Created	Reg No: GBE5527P. Acct Date: 2021/03/15. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). Workshop: Premium Carz Services Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] Lee Su I
4	18 Mar 2021 16:54	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Lee Su
5	2021 16:54	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/03/29	[A] Lee Su I
	18 Mar 2021 16:54	Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Lee Su I
7	18 Mar 2021 16:54	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> $[203630]$ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[I] Merimer Administrato
	18 Mar 2021 16:56	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] Lee Su l
	18 Mar 2021 16:56	Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ACCUSER4	[A] Lee Su l
10	12 Apr 2021 08:42	Adj Adjuster Assigned	ACCUSER4 -> ADRIAN LING	[A] Lee Su I
11	28 May 2021 15:08	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	28 May 2021 15:08	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured ID: -> Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	28 May 2021 15:08	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2015/12/29.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	28 May 2021 15:08	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	04 Jun 2021 15:41	Adj Mandate Request	$\label{local-control} Cur.Req: 3707.45: Lia: 100\%*Quantum: (a) COR: \$3,100+(b) LOU (5 days \times \$120): \$600+(c) LTA search fee: \$7.45=Total: \$3,707.45* Vehicle Model: Toyota Dyna ***Recommended 5 repair days$	[A] Jaslin Kok Chin Y
16	09 Jul 2021 17:42	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: $2021/03/29$. Mandate Remarks: Pls acquire witness statement to prove TP's statement. Otherwise, pls seek mandate for 50% under conflicting version. Mandate request of 100% is u nsupported and unjustifiable.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ
17	09 Jul 2021 17:42	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:Pls acquire witness statement to prove TP's statement. Otherwise, pls seek mandate for 50% under conflicting version. Mandate request of 100% is unsupported and unjustifiable.	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ
18	14 Jul 2021 13:29	Adj Mandate Request	lem:cur.Req:3707.45:We have just received TP PIR stated that OI was charge for careless driving. Kindly let us have your approval.	[A] Jaslin Kok Chin Y
	14 Jul 2021 15:06	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date: 2021/03/29. Mandate Remarks: Subject to all docs in place. Cost of Rep air: $\$3,100.00$ Loss of Use: $\$500.00$ 5 days @ S $\$100$ /day LTA/ GIA Search Fee: $\$7.45$ Total: $\$3,607.45$	[I] Ler, Bernard-JÇ
20	14 Jul 2021 15:06	Adj Mandate Set	Approved: 3607.45 : Subject to all docs in place. Cost of Repair: $$3,100.00$ Loss of Use: $$500.00$ 5 days @ S\$ 100 /day LTA/ GIA Search Fee: $$7.45$ Total: $$3,607.45$	[I] Ler, Bernard-JQ

Date From	Date To	Audit Type	None	✓ Go

ACTIVITY No record

Merimen Bill	ferimen Billing for this case - Transaction History										
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Асс Туре	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount			
2678599	18 Mar 2021 17:00:01	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	GBE5527P	SLT1438S	11.00			
2697728	28 May 2021 15:08:53	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	GBE5527P	SLT1438S	11.00			